has access to, or has available, liquid 
assets, unencumbered real assets, 
lines of credit, and other financial 
means (independent of any 
contractual advance payment) 
sufficient to meet the construction 
cash flow requirements estimated as: 
EUR 625,000 (six hundred twenty-
five thousand Euro)  

for the subject contract net of the 
Applicants other commitments. 

Must meet 
requirement 

Must meet 
requirement 

N/A N/A Form FIN-3.1 with 
attachments and 
FIN-3.3 

3.2 Financial 
Capabilities: Other 
Sources of Finance 

(ii) The Applicant shall also demonstrate,